राजीव गांधी विश्वविद्यालय

(केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय) रोनो हिल्स ,दोईमुख - 791112 अरुणाचल प्रदेश







RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY

(A Central University)
RONO HILLS, DOIMUKH - 791112
Arunachal Pradesh

DEPARTMENT OF POLITICAL SCIENCE

Dated 20th August 2024

राजनीति विज्ञान विभाग

DPS/Admission file/2022/

THIRD ADMISSION LIST

The following candidate is provisionally selected from the waiting list for admission in M.A. First Semester in Political Science. The selected candidate is directed to appear before the admission committee for **personal interview** and verification of original documents on 21/08/2024 in the department of Political Science. After the verification of original documents, the selected candidate is to deposit Rs. 7100/- (Seven Thousand one Hundred) only as admission fee by login into the admission portal of Rajiv Gandhi University on or before 21st August 2024 before 11.59 PM midnight. (The Admission portal: admissions.rgu.ac.in). The deposited fee counter foil or fee transaction slip has to be submitted to the PA to HoD in hard copy.

Time: 10:00 AM to 2:00 PM

Venue: Department of Political Science (Faculty of Social Scences)

Original Documents required:

- 1. Class X Marksheet
- 2. Class XII Marksheet
- 3. Graduation Marksheet
- 4. Category certificate (ST, SC, OBC NCL, EWS, EX Servicemen, Sports, Supernumerary)
- 5. NSS/NCC if any
- 6. ABC ID

NOTE:

- 1. If any candidate fails to produce original documents at the time of interview his/her candidature shall stand rejected.
- 2. If any discrepancy is found in the provisionally selected list, it is to be corrected by the Department and will be notified through Corrigendum.

	Roll No	Name	Cate.	University	RGUCET Score	WEIGTAGE			Total		
SI.N o						RGU/APS T	NS S	NC C	Mark s	UG %	Remarks
1	2802053 9	LOMBOM NGOMLE	ST	RGU	34.25	3.42	NA	NA	37.67	55.1 6	SELECTE D

Copy to:

- 1. P.S to V C for information please.
- 2. P.A to Registrar for information please.
- P.A t o COE for information please.
 The Joint Registrar (Academic) for information please.
- 5. Office Copy.

Malda

(Prof. Nabam Nakha Hina) Head Department of Political Science Rajiv Gandhi University